

## RECEIVED

2017 MAR 17 PM 2: 39 MMISSION CHAIR

ROBYNE NISHIDA NAKAO

## COUNTY OF MAUI FIRE & PUBLIC SAFETY COMMISSION

200 DAIRY ROAD KAHULUI, HI 96732 (808) 270-7898 Fax (808) 270-7919

March 16, 2017

Honorable Alan Arakawa Mayor, County of Maui 200 South High Street Wailuku, HI 96793

For Transmittal to:

Honorable Mike White Council Chair Maui County Council 200 South High Street Wailuku. HI 96793

APPROVED FOR TRANSMITTAL

Mayor

Date

SUBJECT: Maui County Fire Chief Jeffrey Murray's Performance Evaluation

Aloha Honorable Mike White and Council Members:

The Maui County Fire & Public Safety Commission has recently completed its Annual Performance Evaluation of Fire Chief Jeffrey Murray for calendar year 2016.

The Commission finds Chief Murray to be a very capable manager with the ability to lead effectively. He communicates well with his management team and works collaboratively with other emergency response agencies to provide a great service to the public. The Commission also highly rated Chief Murray on budget preparation and implementation. He is progressive in his approach to the management of the department and will continue to be a Fire Chief that Maui County can be proud of.

Sincerely,

DOREEN "PUA" CANTO

Commission Chair

Fire and Public Safety Commission

COUNTY COMMUNICATION NO. 17-158